BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION

CITY OF RIVERSIDE
Finance Department
Form No. 142-8R3 DATE SUBMITTED: 09/27/16
BID NO. BID TITLE DEPARTMENT/DIVISION
7427 Fairmount Park Boat Launch Ramp Parks, Recreation and
Community Services
DATE BID OPENED
08/16/16
BIDS RECEIVED (4) INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online) ESTIMATED COST: $235,000.00
BIDDERS: BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH: November 14, 2016 AMOUNT BID
Jitney Company* Corona $240,938.00
IVL Contractors, Inc.* Rialto $264,500.00
Hal Hays Construction, Inc. Riverside $273,273.00
John S. Meek Company, Inc.* Gardena $277,850.00

*Non-Responsive: Bid requirements not met

BID DESCRIPTION: The proposed boat launch will be designed to allow for the launch of eight foot Sabot
sailboats as well as larger boats such as the fourteen foot Lido to Lake Evans, and the boat launch will be ADA
accessible, thus providing for enhanced recreational opportunities.

Bid Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax) X] 10% Surety Included Contract
Lowest Responsible Bidder [] 10% Surety not required [ ] Purchase Order

Amount of Award
Hal Hays Construction Inc. $273,273.00
COMMENTS:

The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest
responsive and responsible bidder. The Parks, Recreation and Community Services Department concurs with
this recommendation and will be submitting a report.

L

Submitted by: W ~ Purchasing Services Manager




